
IMSSC  8th MASTERS’ SPRINT GAMES 2016 
   Baselga di Piné - ITALY - February 26-28, 2016 

Ice Rink Piné 

 
 

Results 500m LADIES AG55 

 

 Nr. Name Nation         

1. 18 Epaneshnikova Tatiana RUS 5 I 12.48 (33.20)   45.68  
2. 5 De Neeling-Lans Marianne NED 2 I 13.49 (35.96)   49.45  
3. 15 Sardi Rossella ITA 1 O 17.72 (54.87)   1:12.59  

 
  
 

Results 500m LADIES AG50 

 

 Nr. Name Nation         

1. 1 Boerema Monique NED 4 I 12.92 (33.62)   46.54  
2. 21 Voskamp-Vollebregt Jolanda NED 5 O 13.10 (34.92)   48.02  
3. 14 Roos Marja NED 3 I 14.04 (37.32)   51.36  
4. 7 Houle Julie CAN 1 I 14.24 (40.89)   55.13  
5. 2 Cais Monica ITA 4 O 15.11 (42.80)   57.91  
6. 11 Reece Marianne AUS 2 O 16.02 (42.79)   58.81  
7. 10 Rae Trudy AUS 3 O 17.57 (53.63)   1:11.20  

 
  
 

Results 500m LADIES AG45 

 

 Nr. Name Nation         

1. 13 Rogulska Kaska NED 7 O 12.19 (32.83)   45.02  
2. 8 Koyano Junyu JAP 8 O 12.30 (35.04)   47.34  
3. 19 Terhurne Karin NED 9 O 13.53 (35.52)   49.05  
4. 16 Sisso-Koriseva Marja FIN 6 I 13.22 (37.04)   50.26  

 
  
 

Results 500m LADIES AG40 

 

 Nr. Name Nation         

1. 12 Jeppsson Renate NOR 7 I 12.14 (34.40)   46.54  
2. 6 Haartsen Marja NOR 9 I 13.61 (37.60)   51.21  
3. 9 Neumann Anja GER 8 I 13.97 (37.81)   51.78  

 
 
  

Results 500m LADIES AG35 

 

 Nr. Name Nation         

1. 20 Van Oosten Linda NED 10 I 12.06 (32.79)   44.85  
2. 22 Wakazuki Tomoko JAP 12 I 12.15 (34.15)   46.30  
3. 4 De Groot-Bron Janette NED 10 O 12.69 (33.81)   46.50  

 
 
  

Results 500m LADIES AG30 

 

 Nr. Name Nation         

1. 23 Westerhof Marloes NED 11 I 12.27 (33.71)   45.98  
2. 3 Chulkova Evgenya RUS 11 O 13.56 (37.17)   50.73  

 
DNS:   26 Utegulova Leila 
  



IMSSC  8th MASTERS’ SPRINT GAMES 2016 
   Baselga di Piné - ITALY - February 26-28, 2016 

Ice Rink Piné 

 
 
 

Results 500m MEN AG55 

 

 Nr. Name Nation         

1. 55 Shilenko Nikolay RUS 4 I 11.53 (30.45)   41.98  
2. 72 Yunusov Farid RUS 4 O 11.84 (31.81)   43.65  
3. 18 Grodahl Bertil NOR 5 I 11.91 (32.00)   43.91  
4. 12 De March Mario ITA 3 I 11.91 (32.08)   43.99  
5. 21 Henriksen Morten NOR 5 O 12.23 (31.90)   44.13  
6. 84 Rodius Andreas GER 2 O 12.02 (32.22)   44.24  
7. 74 Ambass Hans-Peter SWI 1 O 12.14 (33.83)   45.97  
8. 24 Hrynyk Donnie CAN 1 I 12.43 (33.79)   46.22  
9. 27 Karsten Uve GER 2 I 12.57 (34.17)   46.74  

10. 43 Panini Massimo ITA 3 O 14.40 (39.35)   53.75  
 
 
 
  

Results 500m MEN AG50 

 

 Nr. Name Nation         

1. 41 Nios Ivar NOR 7 O 10.75 (28.76)   39.51  
2. 63 Van Bernum Rene GER 10 O 11.21 (29.60)   40.81  
3. 7 Orlov Boris RUS 8 O 11.20 (29.78)   40.98  
4. 71 Visti Vesa FIN 9 O 10.94 (30.49)   41.43  
5. 23 Hietanen Jyrki FIN 9 I 10.96 (31.16)   42.12  
6. 47 Plett Randy CAN 7 I 11.81 (31.28)   43.09  
7. 36 Meijer Ivo NED 6 O 12.01 (31.58)   43.59  
8. 52 Roos Marco NED 8 I 12.41 (32.82)   45.23  
9. 10 Cortesi Michele ITA 10 I 12.98 (36.15)   49.13  

10. 73 Zhemchuzhnikov Yurij RUS 6 I 13.24 (35.93)   49.17  
 
 
 
  

Results 500m MEN AG45 

 

 Nr. Name Nation         

1. 4 Baev Eduard RUS 13 I 10.91 (28.48)   39.39  
2. 31 Kolesnikov Aleksei RUS 14 O 11.03 (29.78)   40.81  
3. 56 Siren Mika FIN 15 I 11.34 (30.43)   41.77  
4. 26 Kamminga Han NED 14 I 11.18 (30.67)   41.85  
5. 15 Dijkstra Koos NED 13 O 11.59 (31.26)   42.85  
6. 68 Van der Scheer Gert NED 11 I 11.93 (32.06)   43.99  
7. 42 Olijerhoek Guus NED 15 O 12.83 (32.84)   45.67  
8. 8 Bresin Marcello ESP 12 I 12.25 (33.65)   45.90  

 
DNS:   81 Moga Octavian 
  



IMSSC  8th MASTERS’ SPRINT GAMES 2016 
   Baselga di Piné - ITALY - February 26-28, 2016 

Ice Rink Piné 

 
 
 
 

Results 500m MEN AG40 

 

 Nr. Name Nation         

1. 44 Pardijs Harry NED 17 I 11.01 (28.25)   39.26  
2. 64 Van den Berg Eric NED 16 O 11.78 (30.99)   42.77  
3. 3 Anderson Frank AUS 17 O 12.21 (33.43)   45.64  

 
DNS:   75 Bulanov Valerij 
 
 
  
 
 

Results 500m MEN AG35 

 

 Nr. Name Nation         

1. 54 Seffinga Bart NED 21 I 10.88 (28.71)   39.59  
2. 11 De Groot Johannes NED 19 O 11.00 (29.16)   40.16  
3. 78 Ismailov Azamat KAZ 22 O 11.60 (31.92)   43.52  
4. 46 Piffer Mauro ITA 18 I 12.89 (34.34)   47.23  
5. 17 Nordahl Frode NOR 20 I 14.93 (43.73)   58.66  

 
DNS:   77 Hjalmarsson Markus 
 
 
 
  

Results 500m MEN AG30 

 

 Nr. Name Nation         

1. 22 Henry Vincent GBR 22 I 11.34 (30.79)   42.13  
2. 14 Dematte' Stefano ITA 20 O 11.65 (31.67)   43.32  

 
  



IMSSC  8th MASTERS’ SPRINT GAMES 2016 
   Baselga di Piné - ITALY - February 26-28, 2016 

Ice Rink Piné 

 
 

Results 1000m LADIES AG55 

 

 Nr. Name Nation         

1. 18 Epaneshnikova Tatiana RUS 1 I 21.53 (33.94) 55.47 (38.32) 1:33.79  
2. 5 De Neeling-Lans Marianne NED 5 O 23.53 (36.09) 59.62 (38.05) 1:37.67  
3. 15 Sardi Rossella ITA 1 O 33.12 (58.59) 1:31.71 (59.04) 2:30.75  

 
 
  

Results 1000m LADIES AG50 

 

 Nr. Name Nation         

1. 1 Boerema Monique NED 4 O 22.42 (34.52) 56.94 (36.10) 1:33.04  
2. 21 Voskamp-Vollebregt Jolanda NED 2 O 22.65 (36.19) 58.84 (37.25) 1:36.09  
3. 14 Roos Marja NED 5 I 24.20 (38.70) 1:02.90 (39.91) 1:42.81  
4. 2 Cais Monica ITA 4 I 26.68 (42.56) 1:09.24 (44.70) 1:53.94  
5. 7 Houle Julie CAN 3 I 25.04 (42.41) 1:07.45 (49.03) 1:56.48  
6. 11 Reece Marianne AUS 2 I 27.04 (43.70) 1:10.74 (49.91) 2:00.65  
7. 10 Rae Trudy AUS 3 O 34.03 (55.24) 1:29.27 (57.93) 2:27.20  

 
 
  

Results 1000m LADIES AG45 

 

 Nr. Name Nation         

1. 13 Rogulska Kaska NED 9 O 20.90 (33.21) 54.11 (35.00) 1:29.11  
2. 19 Terhurne Karin NED 8 I 22.65 (35.39) 58.04 (38.15) 1:36.19  
3. 8 Koyano Junyu JAP 7 I 22.10 (36.11) 58.21 (38.89) 1:37.10  
4. 16 Sisso-Koriseva Marja FIN 9 I 22.93 (38.99) 1:01.92 (43.75) 1:45.67  

 
 
  

Results 1000m LADIES AG40 

 

 Nr. Name Nation         

1. 12 Jeppsson Renate NOR 8 O 21.26 (34.48) 55.74 (37.46) 1:33.20  
2. 9 Neumann Anja GER 6 I 23.62 (38.42) 1:02.04 (41.39) 1:43.43  
3. 6 Haartsen Marja NOR 7 O 24.25 (39.83) 1:04.08 (44.12) 1:48.20  

 
 
  

Results 1000m LADIES AG35 

 

 Nr. Name Nation         

1. 20 Van Oosten Linda NED 12 I 20.77 (32.80) 53.57 (35.13) 1:28.70  
2. 4 De Groot-Bron Janette NED 10 I 21.41 (33.92) 55.33 (36.91) 1:32.24  
3. 22 Wakazuki Tomoko JAP 11 I 21.55 (37.87) 59.42 (41.03) 1:40.45  

 
 
  

Results 1000m LADIES AG30 

 

 Nr. Name Nation         

1. 23 Westerhof Marloes NED 10 O 20.91 (34.15) 55.06 (36.93) 1:31.99  
2. 3 Chulkova Evgenya RUS 12 O 22.57 (37.02) 59.59 (41.74) 1:41.33  

 
DNS:   26 Utegulova Leila 
  
 



IMSSC  8th MASTERS’ SPRINT GAMES 2016 
   Baselga di Piné - ITALY - February 26-28, 2016 

Ice Rink Piné 

 
 
 

Results 1000m MEN AG55 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 55 Shilenko Nikolay RUS 1 O 19.44 (30.34) 49.78 (34.02) 1:23.80  
2. 21 Henriksen Morten NOR 5 O 20.69 (31.91) 52.60 (33.85) 1:26.45  
3. 12 De March Mario ITA 5 I 20.61 (32.62) 53.23 (33.35) 1:26.58  
4. 84 Rodius Andreas GER 3 I 20.52 (32.35) 52.87 (33.93) 1:26.80  
5. 18 Grodahl Bertil NOR 3 O 20.68 (32.28) 52.96 (34.05) 1:27.01  
6. 72 Yunusov Farid RUS 2 I 20.52 (33.28) 53.80 (35.19) 1:28.99  
7. 24 Hrynyk Donnie CAN 4 I 22.05 (34.56) 56.61 (36.46) 1:33.07  
8. 74 Ambass Hans-Peter SWI 1 I 21.48 (34.53) 56.01 (37.97) 1:33.98  
9. 27 Karsten Uve GER 4 O 21.53 (35.16) 56.69 (37.59) 1:34.28  

10. 43 Panini Massimo ITA 2 O 24.43 (40.75) 1:05.18 (41.12) 1:46.30  
  
 
 
  

Results 1000m MEN AG50 

 

 Nr. Name Nation         

1. 63 Van Bernum Rene GER 7 I 18.92 (29.34) 48.26 (30.49) 1:18.75  
2. 7 Orlov Boris RUS 9 O 19.27 (29.62) 48.89 (31.56) 1:20.45  
3. 41 Nios Ivar NOR 9 I 18.44 (30.05) 48.49 (32.09) 1:20.58  
4. 47 Plett Randy CAN 10 I 19.70 (31.36) 51.06 (33.74) 1:24.80  
5. 71 Visti Vesa FIN 10 O 19.63 (31.29) 50.92 (34.20) 1:25.12  
6. 36 Meijer Ivo NED 6 O 20.25 (31.66) 51.91 (33.23) 1:25.14  
7. 52 Roos Marco NED 7 O 21.57 (33.98) 55.55 (35.29) 1:30.84  
8. 73 Zhemchuzhnikov Yurij RUS 8 I 23.66 (36.71) 1:00.37 (38.35) 1:38.72  
9. 10 Cortesi Michele ITA 8 O 23.34 (37.27) 1:00.61 (38.69) 1:39.30  

10. 23 Hietanen Jyrki FIN 6 I 29.24 (37.45) 1:06.69 (38.99) 1:45.68  
 
 
 
  

Results 1000m MEN AG45 

 

 Nr. Name Nation         

1. 4 Baev Eduard RUS 15 O 18.99 (29.09) 48.08 (30.65) 1:18.73  
2. 31 Kolesnikov Aleksei RUS 12 I 18.95 (29.44) 48.39 (31.29) 1:19.68  
3. 56 Siren Mika FIN 12 O 19.00 (29.96) 48.96 (32.87) 1:21.83  
4. 26 Kamminga Han NED 14 O 19.00 (30.95) 49.95 (34.39) 1:24.34  
5. 68 Van der Scheer Gert NED 13 I 20.52 (31.57) 52.09 (32.55) 1:24.64  
6. 15 Dijkstra Koos NED 15 I 19.57 (31.85) 51.42 (34.74) 1:26.16  
7. 42 Olijerhoek Guus NED 13 O 21.85 (32.46) 54.31 (33.19) 1:27.50  
8. 8 Bresin Marcello ESP 14 O 21.39 (34.54) 55.93 (37.05) 1:32.98  

 
  



IMSSC  8th MASTERS’ SPRINT GAMES 2016 
   Baselga di Piné - ITALY - February 26-28, 2016 

Ice Rink Piné 

 
 
 

Results 1000m MEN AG40 

 

 Nr. Name Nation         

1. 44 Pardijs Harry NED 17 I 18.42 (28.88) 47.30 (32.08) 1:19.38  
2. 64 Van den Berg Eric NED 16 O 20.01 (30.40) 50.41 (31.79) 1:22.20  
3. 3 Anderson Frank AUS 16 I 21.13 (34.17) 55.30 (38.48) 1:33.78  

 
 
 
  

Results 1000m MEN AG35 

 

 Nr. Name Nation         

1. 11 De Groot Johannes NED 22 I 18.49 (29.01) 47.50 (30.12) 1:17.62  
2. 54 Seffinga Bart NED 19 O 18.32 (28.70) 47.02 (31.02) 1:18.04  
3. 78 Ismailov Azamat KAZ 22 O 19.88 (32.49) 52.37 (35.64) 1:28.01  
4. 46 Piffer Mauro ITA 20 O 21.62 (34.34) 55.96 (37.38) 1:33.34  
5. 17 Nordahl Frode NOR 20 I 26.88 (44.84) 1:11.72 (48.34) 2:00.06  

 
 
 
  

Results 1000m MEN AG30 

 

 Nr. Name Nation         

1. 22 Henry Vincent GBR 18 I 19.51 (30.87) 50.38 (32.55) 1:22.93  
2. 14 Dematte' Stefano ITA 19 I 19.98 (32.53) 52.51 (36.21) 1:28.72  

 
  



IMSSC  8th MASTERS’ SPRINT GAMES 2016 
   Baselga di Piné - ITALY - February 26-28, 2016 

Ice Rink Piné 

 
 

Classification LADIES AG55 after 2 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Nation 500m   1000m    Points   (500m) 

1. 18 Epaneshnikova Tatiana RUS 45.68 1 1:33.79 1   92.575  0.00 
2. 5 De Neeling-Lans Marianne NED 49.45 2 1:37.67 2   98.285  5.71 
3. 15 Sardi Rossella ITA 1:12.59 3 2:30.75 3   147.965  55.39 

 
 
  

Classification LADIES AG50 after 2 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Nation 500m   1000m    Points   (500m) 

1. 1 Boerema Monique NED 46.54 1 1:33.04 1   93.060  0.00 
2. 21 Voskamp-Vollebregt Jolanda NED 48.02 2 1:36.09 2   96.065  3.01 
3. 14 Roos Marja NED 51.36 3 1:42.81 3   102.765  9.71 
4. 7 Houle Julie CAN 55.13 4 1:56.48 5   113.370  20.31 
5. 2 Cais Monica ITA 57.91 5 1:53.94 4   114.880  21.82 
6. 11 Reece Marianne AUS 58.81 6 2:00.65 6   119.135  26.08 
7. 10 Rae Trudy AUS 1:11.20 7 2:27.20 7   144.800  51.74 

 
 
  

Classification LADIES AG45 after 2 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Nation 500m   1000m    Points   (500m) 

1. 13 Rogulska Kaska NED 45.02 1 1:29.11 1   89.575  0.00 
2. 8 Koyano Junyu JAP 47.34 2 1:37.10 3   95.890  6.32 
3. 19 Terhurne Karin NED 49.05 3 1:36.19 2   97.145  7.57 
4. 16 Sisso-Koriseva Marja FIN 50.26 4 1:45.67 4   103.095  13.52 

 
  
 

Classification LADIES AG40 after 2 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Nation 500m   1000m    Points   (500m) 

1. 12 Jeppsson Renate NOR 46.54 1 1:33.20 1   93.140  0.00 
2. 9 Neumann Anja GER 51.78 3 1:43.43 2   103.495  10.36 
3. 6 Haartsen Marja NOR 51.21 2 1:48.20 3   105.310  12.17 

 
  
 

Classification LADIES AG35 after 2 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Nation 500m   1000m    Points   (500m) 

1. 20 Van Oosten Linda NED 44.85 1 1:28.70 1   89.200  0.00 
2. 4 De Groot-Bron Janette NED 46.50 3 1:32.24 2   92.620  3.42 
3. 22 Wakazuki Tomoko JAP 46.30 2 1:40.45 3   96.525  7.33 

 
  
 

Classification LADIES AG30 after 2 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Nation 500m   1000m    Points   (500m) 

1. 23 Westerhof Marloes NED 45.98 1 1:31.99 1   91.975  0.00 
2. 3 Chulkova Evgenya RUS 50.73 2 1:41.33 2   101.395  9.42 

 
  



IMSSC  8th MASTERS’ SPRINT GAMES 2016 
   Baselga di Piné - ITALY - February 26-28, 2016 

Ice Rink Piné 

 
 
 

Classification MEN AG55 after 2 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m    Points   (500m) 

1. 55 Shilenko Nikolay RUS 41.98 1 1:23.80 1   83.880  0.00 
2. 12 De March Mario ITA 43.99 4 1:26.58 3   87.280  3.40 
3. 21 Henriksen Morten NOR 44.13 5 1:26.45 2   87.355  3.48 
4. 18 Grodahl Bertil NOR 43.91 3 1:27.01 5   87.415  3.54 
5. 84 Rodius Andreas GER 44.24 6 1:26.80 4   87.640  3.76 
6. 72 Yunusov Farid RUS 43.65 2 1:28.99 6   88.145  4.27 
7. 24 Hrynyk Donnie CAN 46.22 8 1:33.07 7   92.755  8.88 
8. 74 Ambass Hans-Peter SWI 45.97 7 1:33.98 8   92.960  9.08 
9. 27 Karsten Uve GER 46.74 9 1:34.28 9   93.880  10.00 

10. 43 Panini Massimo ITA 53.75 10 1:46.30 10   106.900  23.02 
  
 
 
  

Classification MEN AG50 after 2 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Nation 500m   1000m    Points   (500m) 

1. 41 Nios Ivar NOR 39.51 1 1:20.58 3   79.800  0.00 
2. 63 Van Bernum Rene GER 40.81 2 1:18.75 1   80.185  0.39 
3. 7 Orlov Boris RUS 40.98 3 1:20.45 2   81.205  1.41 
4. 71 Visti Vesa FIN 41.43 4 1:25.12 5   83.990  4.19 
5. 47 Plett Randy CAN 43.09 6 1:24.80 4   85.490  5.69 
6. 36 Meijer Ivo NED 43.59 7 1:25.14 6   86.160  6.36 
7. 52 Roos Marco NED 45.23 8 1:30.84 7   90.650  10.85 
8. 23 Hietanen Jyrki FIN 42.12 5 1:45.68 10   94.960  15.16 
9. 73 Zhemchuzhnikov Yurij RUS 49.17 10 1:38.72 8   98.530  18.73 

10. 10 Cortesi Michele ITA 49.13 9 1:39.30 9   98.780  18.98 
 
 
 
  

Classification MEN AG45 after 2 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Nation 500m   1000m    Points   (500m) 

1. 4 Baev Eduard RUS 39.39 1 1:18.73 1   78.755  0.00 
2. 31 Kolesnikov Aleksei RUS 40.81 2 1:19.68 2   80.650  1.90 
3. 56 Siren Mika FIN 41.77 3 1:21.83 3   82.685  3.93 
4. 26 Kamminga Han NED 41.85 4 1:24.34 4   84.020  5.27 
5. 15 Dijkstra Koos NED 42.85 5 1:26.16 6   85.930  7.18 
6. 68 Van der Scheer Gert NED 43.99 6 1:24.64 5   86.310  7.56 
7. 42 Olijerhoek Guus NED 45.67 7 1:27.50 7   89.420  10.67 
8. 8 Bresin Marcello ESP 45.90 8 1:32.98 8   92.390  13.64 

 
  



IMSSC  8th MASTERS’ SPRINT GAMES 2016 
   Baselga di Piné - ITALY - February 26-28, 2016 

Ice Rink Piné 

 
 
 

Classification MEN AG40 after 2 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Nation 500m   1000m    Points   (500m) 

1. 44 Pardijs Harry NED 39.26 1 1:19.38 1   78.950  0.00 
2. 64 Van den Berg Eric NED 42.77 2 1:22.20 2   83.870  4.92 
3. 3 Anderson Frank AUS 45.64 3 1:33.78 3   92.530  13.58 

 
  
 
 

Classification MEN AG35 after 2 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Nation 500m   1000m    Points   (500m) 

1. 54 Seffinga Bart NED 39.59 1 1:18.04 2   78.610  0.00 
2. 11 De Groot Johannes NED 40.16 2 1:17.62 1   78.970  0.36 
3. 78 Ismailov Azamat KAZ 43.52 3 1:28.01 3   87.525  8.92 
4. 46 Piffer Mauro ITA 47.23 4 1:33.34 4   93.900  15.29 
5. 17 Nordahl Frode NOR 58.66 5 2:00.06 5   118.690  40.08 

 
 
 
  

Classification MEN AG30 after 2 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Nation 500m   1000m    Points   (500m) 

1. 22 Henry Vincent GBR 42.13 1 1:22.93 1   83.595  0.00 
2. 14 Dematte' Stefano ITA 43.32 2 1:28.72 2   87.680  4.09 

 
  


